25 years or more 

30 days 
45 days 
60 days 

SECTION 28.10: CONVERSION OF SICK LEA VE CREDIT AT YEAR'S END 

A. To qualify for cash benefit payable on the second (2nd
) payday in December, 

employees shall be required to have a sick leave bank balance of one thousand and 
forty (1,040) hours. 

l . Employees who currently have an accumulated unused sick leave balance in 
excess of one thousand and forty (1,040) hours - one thousand and forty (I ,040) 
hours will be put in sick bank. Hours over one thousand and fo1ty (1,040) shall be 
converted to cash benefit in the following manner: 

a. For those with excess hours (over 1,040 banked hours) I 00 or less one ( l) 
payment in February.